

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 800 as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 23, delete "30" and insert "60"

1.3 Page 3, line 25, delete "30" and insert "60"

1.4 Page 3, line 29, delete "appointing the county"

1.5 Page 3, line 30, delete "recorder" and insert "making the office an appointed position"

1.6 Page 4, line 11, delete "-treasurer"